
2020-21 HAVERHILL HIGH SCHOOL  
WINTER SPORTS INFORMATION 

 
START DATES/TIMES 
GIRLS BASKETBALL 
High School Main Gym 
Dec. 21 - 22: 3:30 – 4:30 PM Freshmen & New Players 
                       4:30-5:30 PM Returning Players 
 
BOYS BASKETBALL 
High School Gym 
Dec. 21 - 22: 2:30 – 3:45 PM Freshmen (Back Gym) 
                      4:00 – 5:15 PM Sophomores (Back Gym) 
                      6:00 – 8:00 PM Juniors and Seniors (Main Gym) 

 
GIRLS GYMNASTICS 
YMCA (81 Winter St.) 
December 21 - 22: 2:30 – 4:30 PM 
 
GIRLS ICE HOCKEY 
Veteran’s Memorial Rink (Haverhill High School) 
December 21 - 22: 3:00 – 4:00 PM 
 
BOYS ICE HOCKEY 
Veteran’s Memorial Rink (Haverhill High School) 
December 21 - 22: 5:00 - 6:00pm 
 
BOYS SWIMMING 
Charles C. White Pool (Haverhill High School) 
December 21 - 22: 2:30 – 4:30pm 
 
SKIING 
High School Fitness Center (Back of Pool Bldg.) 
TBA 
 

HEAD VARSITY COACHES 
G Basketball   Melissa Tarpy mtarpy@haverhill-ps.org  
B Basketball   Souleymane Wane swane@haverhill-ps.org  
G Gymnastics    Melanie Tarbox    mtarbox@haverhill-ps.org  
G Ice Hockey    Gary Kane   kanedoc@comcast.net  
B Ice Hockey     Joe Roberts   j.roberts1025@comcast.net  
Skiing                 Logan Seale             logan.seale@icloud.com  
B Swimming George Nigro   gnigro@haverhill-ps.org 
 

FORMS DUE  
All required forms can be submitted at any time during 
the school year. Students will not be permitted to 
participate unless ALL forms are submitted. 
 
Forms can be completed online at 
www.haverhillhillies.com or picked up at the Athletic 
Department Office.  
Forms can be dropped off at the athletic department 
office or mailed to: 
Haverhill High School 
Attn. Athletic Director 
137 Monument Street 
Haverhill, MA 01832 
 

PHYSICALS 
Student-athletes must present a valid physical on an 
annual basis. Physicals are valid for 13 months. Any 
student who has an expired or invalid physical will NOT 
be permitted to participate under any circumstances. 
Updated physicals should be submitted to the athletic 
department through the course of the year. Physical 
examinations must be performed by a duly registered 
physician, physician’s assistant, or nurse practitioner.  
 

CONTACT 
Athletic Department – (978) 374-5732 
 
Tom O’Brien, Director of Athletics 
tobrien@haverhill-ps.org 
 
Amy-Jo Gallagher, Athletic Department Secretary 
agallagher@haverhill-ps.org 
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